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WANDSWORTH BOROUGH COUNCIL

MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES PAID
Between 1st April 2024 and 31st March 2025

In accordance with regulation 15 (3) of the Local Authorities (Members’ Allowances)
(England) Regulations 2003 the following is a list of all allowances paid under the
Council’'s Members’ Allowances Scheme 2024/25.

Basic Allowance

Councillor Amount received
Kemi Akinola £11,301
Jeremy Ambache £11,301
Juliana Annan £11,301
Sara Apps £11,301
Nick Austin’ £10,341.19
Finna Ayres £11,301
Tony Belton £11,301
Rosemary Birchall £11,301
Shelia Boswell £11,301
Ethan Brooks £11,301
Kim Caddy £11,301
Jamie Colclough £11,301
Jonathan Cook £11,301
Leonie Cooper £11,301
Matthew Corner £11,301
Annamarie Critchard £11,301
George Crivelli £11,301
Sarah Davies £11,301
Caroline De La Soujeole £11,301
Aydin Dikerdem £11,301
Lizzy Dobres £11,301
Katrina Ffrench £11,301
Kate Forbes £11,301
Clare Fraser £11,301
Judi Gasser £11,301
Daniel Ghossain £11,301
Ravi Govindia £11,301
Angela Graham £11,301
Peter Graham £11,301
Malcolm Grimston £11,301
Daniel Hamilton £11,301
Lynsey Hedges £11,301
Graeme Henderson £11,301
Simon Hogg £11,301

1 Elected 2 May 2024
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Guy Humphries

£11,301

Angela Ireland £11,301
Sana Jaffi £11,301
James Jeffreys £11,301
Mark Justin £11,301
Sean Lawless £11,301
Jessica Lee £11,301
John Locker £11,301
Norman Marshall £11,301
Jack Mayorcas £11,301
Maurice McLeod £11,301
Rex Osborn £11,301
Emmeline Owens £11,301
Denise Paul £11,301
Tom Pridham £11,301
Aled Richards-Jones £11,301
Jo Rigby £11,301
Kate Stock £11,301
Steffi Sutters £11,301
Will Sweet £11,301
Matthew Tiller £11,301
Sarmila Varatharaj £11,301
Paul White £11,301
Stephen Worrall £11,301
Jenny Yates £11,301
Total paid: £654,498.19

Special Responsibility Allowances (SRAS)

Councillor

Kemi Akinola

Sara Apps

Tony Belton

Shelia Boswell

Kim Caddy

Jamie Colclough
Leonie Cooper
Annamarie Critchard
Sarah Davies
Aydin Dikerdem
Lizzy Dobres

Clare Fraser

Judi Gasser

Daniel Hamilton
Graeme Henderson
Simon Hogg

Amount received

£30,410.18
£30,410.18
£30,410.18
£11,632.02
£7,256.80
£10,424.20
£407.74
£11,632.02
£2,991.16
£30,410.18
£11,632.02
£11,632.02
£30,410.18
£1,435.35
£30,410.18
£43,371.16
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Guy Humphries
Angela Ireland
Sean Lawless
Jessica Lee
Norman Marshal
Jack Mayorcas
Maurice McLeod
Rex Osborn
Denise Paul

Aled Richards-Jones
Jo Rigby

Kate Stock

Will Sweet
Matthew Tiller
Sarmila Varatharaj
Paul White

Jenny Yates

£4,771.59
£30,410.18
£2,573.22
£2,5673.22
£2,991.16
£2,991.16
£11,632.02
£2,991.16
£2,991.16
£19,835.81
£2,573.22
£30,410.18
£2,982.56
£2,991.16
£2,991.16

£11,632.02
£30,410.18

Total paid:

£462,626.73

Dependant Carers Allowance

Councillor Amount received
Juliana Annan £1,237.50

Simon Hogg £52.00

Sana Jafri £4.,263.25

Total paid: £5,5652.75

Travelling and subsistence allowance

Councillor

Sara Apps
Jeremy Ambache
Kemi Akinola

Matthew Corner
Graeme Henderson

Amount received
£81.00

£20.00

£297.90

£171.91
£65.05

Total paid:

£635.86

Independent and Co-Opted Member Payments

The following allowances were paid to Co-Opted and Independent Members on

specific committees:

Name
Vanessa Bissessur

Amount received
£746.54
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Nabila Haroon £746.54
llva Kana £746.54
Anthony Langan £746.54
Irene Wolstenholme £746.54
Total paid: £3,732.70

Adoption and Fostering Allowance

Councillor Amount received
None £0.00
Total paid: £0.00

For further information please contact:

Ibrahim lbrahim

Head of Support and Member Services

Wandsworth Town Hall

Wandsworth High Street

LONDON

SW18 2PU

Email: ibrahim.ibrahim@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

December 2025 Andrew Travers
Chief Executive
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