Allowances and expenses paid in 2024 / 25

London Borough of Wandsworth



WANDSWORTH BOROUGH COUNCIL

MEMBERS' ALLOWANCES PAID Between 1st April 2024 and 31st March 2025

In accordance with regulation 15 (3) of the Local Authorities (Members' Allowances) (England) Regulations 2003 the following is a list of all allowances paid under the Council's Members' Allowances Scheme 2024/25.

Basic Allowance

Councillor Kemi Akinola Jeremy Ambache Juliana Annan Sara Apps Nick Austin ¹ Finna Ayres Tony Belton	Amount received £11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £10,341.19 £11,301 £11,301
Rosemary Birchall Shelia Boswell Ethan Brooks Kim Caddy Jamie Colclough Jonathan Cook	£11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301
Leonie Cooper Matthew Corner Annamarie Critchard George Crivelli Sarah Davies	£11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301
Caroline De La Soujeole Aydin Dikerdem Lizzy Dobres Katrina Ffrench Kate Forbes Clare Fraser	£11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301
Judi Gasser Daniel Ghossain Ravi Govindia Angela Graham Peter Graham Malcolm Grimston Daniel Hamilton Lynsey Hedges Graeme Henderson	£11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301 £11,301
Simon Hogg	£11,301

¹ Elected 2 May 2024

-

Guy Humphries Angela Ireland Sana Jafri James Jeffreys Mark Justin Sean Lawless Jessica Lee John Locker Norman Marshall Jack Mayorcas Maurice McLeod Rex Osborn Emmeline Owens Denise Paul Tom Pridham Aled Richards-Jones Jo Rigby Kate Stock Steffi Sutters Will Sweet Matthew Tiller Sarmila Varatharaj Paul White Stephen Worrall	£11,301 £11,301
Paul White	£11,301
Jenny Yates	£11,301

Special Responsibility Allowances (SRAs)

Councillor	Amount received
Kemi Akinola	£30,410.18
Sara Apps	£30,410.18
Tony Belton	£30,410.18
Shelia Boswell	£11,632.02
Kim Caddy	£7,256.80
Jamie Colclough	£10,424.20
Leonie Cooper	£407.74
Annamarie Critchard	£11,632.02
Sarah Davies	£2,991.16
Aydin Dikerdem	£30,410.18
Lizzy Dobres	£11,632.02
Clare Fraser	£11,632.02
Judi Gasser	£30,410.18
Daniel Hamilton	£1,435.35
Graeme Henderson	£30,410.18
Simon Hogg	£43,371.16

Guy Humphries Angela Ireland Sean Lawless Jessica Lee Norman Marshal Jack Mayorcas Maurice McLeod Rex Osborn Denise Paul Aled Richards-Jones Jo Rigby Kate Stock Will Sweet	£4,771.59 £30,410.18 £2,573.22 £2,573.22 £2,991.16 £2,991.16 £11,632.02 £2,991.16 £19,835.81 £2,573.22 £30,410.18 £2,982.56
J	•
Jenny Yates Total paid:	£30,410.18

Dependant Carers Allowance

Councillor	Amount received
Juliana Annan	£1,237.50
Simon Hogg	£52.00
Sana Jafri	£4,263.25
Total paid:	£5.552.75

Travelling and subsistence allowance

Councillor	Amount received
Sara Apps	£81.00
Jeremy Ambache	£20.00
Kemi Akinola	£297.90
Matthew Corner	£171.91
Graeme Henderson	£65.05
Total paid:	£635.86

Independent and Co-Opted Member Payments

The following allowances were paid to Co-Opted and Independent Members on specific committees:

Name Amo	unt received
----------	--------------

Vanessa Bissessur £746.54

£746.54
£746.54
£746.54
£746.54

Total paid: £3,732.70

Adoption and Fostering Allowance

Councillor Amount received

None £0.00

Total paid: £0.00

For further information please contact:

Ibrahim Ibrahim Head of Support and Member Services Wandsworth Town Hall Wandsworth High Street LONDON SW18 2PU

Email: ibrahim@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk

December 2025 Andrew Travers
Chief Executive